30 TOTALEQUITYCAPITAL6 LIABLIIIES 73.034.55 1 7269 1,734 74,446,215 74.359.850 7 6,481,689 ~1384,652 n,m.mi n.57 4.094 78.224, 473 75,W7.€47 78,6O4,@30 74.883.020 78,245,914 75.8 13.902

4 1

Leisure Lakes
NET OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE TITLE

Net Operating Income Statement -Water
Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
6-3
8-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1
B-8

6-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
B-13
8-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

41

42

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 56,931 (434) 56,497

2 Operation &Maintenance 75,636 (13,483) 62,153
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 10,626 (210) 10,416
4 Amortization 0 1,344 1,344
5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,636 1,306 3,942
6 Provision for Income Taxes (12,332) 2,401 (9,931)
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 76,567 (8,644) 67,924

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (1 9,636) 8,209 (1 1,427)
9 RATEBASE - 195 965 34,463 230,428

Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 &Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues

0 56,497 66,080 122,577

7,334 69,487 976 70,463
374 10,790 0 10,790

0 1,344 0 1,344
3,302 7,244 2,974 10,218
(4,369) (14,300) 23,967 9,667
6,642 74,566 27,916 102,482

(6,642) (18,069) 38,163 20,094
16,349 246,777 246,777

Schedule: B-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(9)

Supporting
Schedules

8-4, E-2

6-5
6-13
8-3
6-1 5

c-1, 6-3

A-1

43 printed 5/16/2008 128  PM
IP
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 68,774 (408) 68,366

2 Operation & Maintenance 82,913 (14,067) 68,846
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 5,854 (2,248) 3,606
4 Amortization 0 1,269 1,269
5 Taxes Other Than Income 4.488 31 4.519

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Requested Requested

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 68,366 31,419 99,785 6-4, E-2

6,659 75,506 464 75,970 8-6

0 1,269 0 1,269 8-3
364 3,970 0 3,970 8-14

(32) 4.487 1.414 5.900 6-15
6 Provision for Income Taxes (9,444) 4,969 (4,475)l (2,815j (7,289) 11 1396 4,106 C-1, 8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 83,812 (10,046) 73,766 I 4,176 77,942 13,273 91,215

I
8 NET OPERATING INCOME

10 RATE OF RETURN -19.67% -5.95% 8.04%
9 RATEBASE 76,469 14,215 90,684 15,898 106,582 106,582 A-2 - -

-

45

LSlSUre LSKna
Docket NO. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending De"ber31.2007

Schedule: 8-3
Paw: 1 Of 4
Prepare,: S Szcrygiei

Historical I X I Pmieded I I

Explanation: Provide a dataled desaiption of all adiuslments to operating income per bmks. with a total 10, each
line item shown an the net operating inmme statement.

I11 121 (31 (41
Line 2007 2007 SUDWrha
No. A m  D w r i p t w  Walar Sewer Schedules

1
2 A  REVENUES
3 Billed 1.66 Booked Revenue 14341 E-2
4 Billed I s  &ked Revenue 1406L
5 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS (4341 1408L
6

UTlLlTY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

[…]

38 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 1.414 1,414
39
40 Total Pro Forma 4,490 247 1,163 0 5,900

Recap Schedules: 6-1, 6-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65, Fed 8 State Unempioyment=0.41%

printed 511 6l2008 1:28 PM 71

72

72

'I

'I

.I -
'I -
'I

'I ..
\I - ..

printed 5/16/2008 1 :28 PM .. ..

Leisure Lakes
TAXSCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
BookiTax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

73

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c-1
c - 2
c-3
c - 4
c -5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9
c-10

PAGE
NUMBER

75
76
77
79
80
81
84
88
89
90

74

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adiustments Adjusted

Water

Leisure Lakes
Docket No. M10121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

(5) (6)

Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

Schedule: C-1

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

!
-.

1 Current Tax Expense (12,332) 4,971 (7,360)
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (2,571) (2,571)
3 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
4 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

(4,369) (11,729) C-2
0 (2,571) C-5
0 0 c -7
0 0 c-7
0 0 c - 8

I Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense (9,444) 5,657 (3,787)
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (688) (688)
9 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

12 Total Income Tax Expense (9,444) 4 , 969 ( 4,475 1

(2,815) (6,602) C-2
0 (688) C-5
0 0 c -7
0 0 c - 7
0 0 C-8

( 2,815 ) ( 7,289 )

75 printed 5/16/2008 1:28 PM
4 ul

State and Federal Income l a x  Calculation - Current

Lelure Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2037
Historical [ X I  Projecled [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the tesl year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generaled.

Year End Utility Year End
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Florlda Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustmenis Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating Imome before Interest (31,968) 10,610 (21,358)
2 Less: lntered Charges 0 (4,387) (4,387)
3
4 Taxablelnmme
5
6 Schedule M Adjustmenis
7 Permanent Differences
8 Timing Differences
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments
r n

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(11,011) (32,369)
(314) (4,701)

37,070

6,564 6,564
0 6,664

0 0
(1,783) (1,783)

0 (1,783) (1,783)

(24,482) 14,685 (9,816)

5.5% 5.5% 5.6%
(1,346) 807 (540)

(23,135) 13.859 (9,277)

36.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(3,247)

0 0 0

(8,097) 4,850 (3,247)

(8,097) 4,850

(1,346) 807 (540)
(8,097) 4,850 (3,247)

(9,444) 5,657 (3,787)

."
11 Taxable lnmme Before State Taxes (31,968) 12,888 (19,080)1 (11,325) (30,405)
12

0 0 G 4
0 (1,783L G 5
0 (1,783)

(7,297) (17,113)

5.5% 5.5%
(401 ) (941 )

(6,896) (16,172)

35.00/0 35.0%
(2,413) (5,560)

0 0 G 7

(5,660)

(401 ) (941)
(2,413) (5,560)

(2,413)

(2,615) (6,602)

.-
13 State Tax Rate
14 State lnmme Taxes
I 5  ..
16 Federal Taxable Income ( 3 0 3 9 )  12,179 (18,031)
17
18 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
19 Federal lnmme Taxes (10,573) 4 , m  (6,311)
20
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (10,573) 4,263 (6,311)

[…]

Weighted Cost of Short Term DeM (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

78 - printed 5/16/2008 1:28 PM

.I

BooWax Differences - Permanent

Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

1
2 None
3
4 Total

79

( 1 )
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

0 -

0

79 printed 511 6/2008 128 PM

80

Deferred lnwme Tax Expense

Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2W7
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for lhe test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation 8 Amoltization 10,626 (6,013) 4,613 5,854 (2,095) 3,759
4 Book Depreciation a Amortization 10,626 48 10,674 5,854 (473) 5.381 B-13,14
5

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

-
6 Depreciation Difference
7

0 (6,061) (6,061) 0 (1,622) (1,622)

8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 BadDebt 0 (603) (603) 0 (161) (161)
10 AllOther 0 0 0 0 0 0
11
12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)
13
14 State Tax Rate
15 State Deferred Taxes
16
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (6,298) (6,298) 0 (1,685) (1,685)
18
19 Federal Tax Rate
20 Federal Deferred Taxes
71

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 (2,204) (2,204) 0 (590) (590) _ .

22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) (2,571) 0 ( 2,571 ) 688) (688)

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 128 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1Of3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account NO. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total